

GAHC010139592018



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Review.Pet./170/2019

SMTI. KALPANA BORA BARMAN
ON COMMING INTO FORCE THE COTTON UNIVERSITY ACT, 2017,
UPGRADING THE ERSTWHILE COTTON COLLEGE TO COTTON
UNIVERSITY, ASSISTANT PROFESSOR, DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH,
COTTON UNIVERSITY, PANBAZAR,GUWAHATI-1, DIST.- KAMRUP(M),
ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
EDUCATION HIGHER DEPARTMENT, DISPUR,GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
JAWAHAR NAGAR
KHANAPARA
GHY-22
REP. BY ITS SECRETARY.

3:THE SECRETARY
ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
JAWAHAR NAGAR
KHANAPARA
GHY-22.

4:THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GHY-19

5:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE DEPARTMENT

DISPUR
GHY-6.

6:ON THE COMMING INTO FORCE THE COTTON UNIVERSITY ACT
2017
UPGRADING THE ERSTWHILE COTTON COLLEGE TO COTTON
UNIVERSITY
THE REGISTRAR
COTTON UNIVERSITY
PANBAZAR
GHY-1
DIST.- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM.

7:SMTI. SANGHAMITRA SADHU
ON COMMING INTO FORCE THE COTTON UNIVERSITY ACT
2017
UPGRADING THE ERSTWHILE COTTON UNIVERSITY
PANBAZAR
GHY-1
DIST.- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM.

8:SRI JOVIAL KALITA
S/O- SRI SRIKANTA KALITA
VILL.- HENGRABARI
LECHUBAGAN
H/NO. 62
P.O. HENGRABARI
DIST.- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM
PIN- 701036

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B C DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, FINANCE DEPTT.

BEFORE
DEPUTY REGISTRAR (G AND C) - MR. KAUSTUVMANI GOSWAMI

ORDER

Date : 27.01.2023

Case taken up before the Lawazima Court.

Learned counsel Mr. B. Kumar appears on behalf of Mr. U. Dutta, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Perused the case records.

A perusal of the office note dated 21.01.2023 reveals that the notice was issued to the respondent Nos. 6, 7 & 8 by registered post with A/D.

Learned counsels have appeared in behalf of the respondent No. 8 by filing Vakalatnama. As such, service is complete in respect of the said respondent.

However, in respect of the respondent Nos. 6 & 7, neither the A/D cards nor the unserved notices have been received back. Further, the track consignment reports are also not available.

In view of the above, the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for service of notice upon the respondent Nos. 6 & 7 by usual Court process through the office of the learned Munsiff No. 1, Kamrup (M), within 10 (ten) days.

Let the matter be listed again before the Lawazima Court in the first week of March, 2023.

Deputy Registrar (G&C)

Comparing Assistant