

GAHC010139592018



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Review.Pet./170/2019

SMTI. KALPANA BORA BARMAN
ON COMMING INTO FORCE THE COTTON UNIVERSITY ACT, 2017,
UPGRADING THE ERSTWHILE COTTON COLLEGE TO COTTON
UNIVERSITY, ASSISTANT PROFESSOR, DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH,
COTTON UNIVERSITY, PANBAZAR,GUWAHATI-1, DIST.- KAMRUP(M),
ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
EDUCATION HIGHER DEPARTMENT, DISPUR,GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
JAWAHAR NAGAR
KHANAPARA
GHY-22
REP. BY ITS SECRETARY.

3:THE SECRETARY
ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
JAWAHAR NAGAR
KHANAPARA
GHY-22.

4:THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GHY-19

5:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE DEPARTMENT

DISPUR
GHY-6.

6:ON THE COMMING INTO FORCE THE COTTON UNIVERSITY ACT
2017
UPGRADING THE ERSTWHILE COTTON COLLEGE TO COTTON
UNIVERSITY
THE REGISTRAR
COTTON UNIVERSITY
PANBAZAR
GHY-1
DIST.- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM.

7:SMTI. SANGHAMITRA SADHU
ON COMMING INTO FORCE THE COTTON UNIVERSITY ACT
2017
UPGRADING THE ERSTWHILE COTTON UNIVERSITY
PANBAZAR
GHY-1
DIST.- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM.

8:SRI JOVIAL KALITA
S/O- SRI SRIKANTA KALITA
VILL.- HENGRABARI
LECHUBAGAN
H/NO. 62
P.O. HENGRABARI
DIST.- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM
PIN- 701036

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B C DAS, MR. U DUTTA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, FINANCE DEPTT., MR. P D NAIR (R-6),MS P PHUKAN (R8),MR. R SHARMA (R8),MR. T J MAHANTA, SC, APSC,SC, EDU

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH MAZUMDAR**

ORDER

Date : 28.01.2026

List this matter before a bench without me.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant